

Ref. No.

१०० वर्षों तक स्वस्थ, सखी व सम्पन्न जीने के लिए





Dated

(Formerly known as Ieena Sikho Lifecare Private Limited)

REGD OFFICE: SCO-11, Kalgidhar Enclave, Baltana, Zirakpur, Punjab-140604, 01762-513185 Branch: B-26, Opp. Metro Pillar No. 223, Rohtak Road, New Multan Nagar, Delhi - 110056 CIN NO.: L52601PB2017PLC046545 Email ID.: cs@jeenasikho.com

To, The Manager, **Listing Compliance Department** National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

SYMBOL: JSLL ISIN: INE0J5801011

Sub: Empanelment of Ayurveda Panchkarma Hospital with Safeway Insurance TPA Private Limited for providing Cashless Ayurveda Panchkarma Treatment.

Dear Sir/Madam.

In reference to captioned subject, we would like to update National Stock Exchange of India Limited (the "NSE") that our Fifteen (15) Ayurveda Panchkarma Hospital situated in Multan Nagar, Gurugram, Safdarjung, Amritsar, Dera Bassi, Murad Nagar, Lucknow, Navi Mumbai, Thane, Andheri, kota, Ajmer, Jaipur, Udaipur, Jodhpur have been empanelled with Safeway Insurance TPA Private Limited for providing Cashless Ayurveda Panchkarma Treatment i.e. without having to pay upfront (cashless) subject to the terms and conditions of the policy.

Kindly take the above intimation on your record & we will keep updating on future correspondence in this regard.

Thanks & Regards, For Jeena Sikho Lifecare Limited

Manish Grover Managing Director DIN: 07557886

Date: October 05, 2024 Place: Zirakpur, Punjab





